September 11, 2002

Ms. Caroline E. Matthews, Chair ANSI N-15 Technical Standards Committee Pacific Northwest National Laboratory P.O. Box 999, Mail Stop K8-46 Richland, WA 99352

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF MR. BRUCE MORAN AS THE AUTHORIZED U.S. NUCLEAR

REGULATORY COMMISSION REPRESENTATIVE ON THE N-15 BALLOTING

COMMITTEE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

I approve Mr. Bruce W. Moran as the authorized U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) representative to the American Nuclear Standards Institute (ANSI) N-15 Technical Standards Balloting Committee. Mr. Moran is the Senior International Safeguards Technical Analyst of the NRC and is responsible for the review and analysis of domestic and international safeguards issues related to NRC's responsibilities.

In accordance with the Office of Management and Budget Circular A-119, "Federal Participation in the Development and Use of Voluntary Consensus Standards and in Conformity Assessment Activities," February 19, 1998, the participation on a committee of an NRC-authorized representative does not connote agency agreement with, or endorsement of, decisions reached by the committee, or of standards approved and published as a result of the committee's efforts. Agency representatives participating on standards developing groups will, to the extent possible, ascertain the views of the agency on matters of interest and will express views that are consistent with established agency views.

Correspondence should be addressed to:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ATTN: Mr. Bruce W. Moran

M/S: T-8-H-7

Washington, DC 20555

Voice Message: (301) 415-7871

Fax: 301-415-5390 Email: <u>bwm@nrc.gov</u>

Thank you very much for providing NRC with the opportunity to participate in the work of your committee.

Sincerely, /RA/

Michael E. Mayfield NRC Standards Executive Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research Ms. Caroline E. Matthews, Chair ANSI N-15 Technical Standards Committee Pacific Northwest National Laboratory P.O. Box 999, Mail Stop K8-46 Richland, WA 99352

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF MR. BRUCE MORAN AS THE AUTHORIZED U.S. NUCLEAR

REGULATORY COMMISSION REPRESENTATIVE ON THE N-15 BALLOTING

COMMITTEE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

I approve Mr. Bruce W. Moran as the authorized U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) representative to the American Nuclear Standards Institute (ANSI) N-15 Technical Standards Balloting Committee. Mr. Moran is the Senior International Safeguards Technical Analyst of the NRC and is responsible for the review and analysis of domestic and international safeguards issues related to NRC's responsibilities.

In accordance with the Office of Management and Budget Circular A-119, "Federal Participation in the Development and Use of Voluntary Consensus Standards and in Conformity Assessment Activities," February 19, 1998, the participation on a committee of an NRC-authorized representative does not connote agency agreement with, or endorsement of, decisions reached by the committee, or of standards approved and published as a result of the committee's efforts. Agency representatives participating on standards developing groups will, to the extent possible, ascertain the views of the agency on matters of interest and will express views that are consistent with established agency views.

Correspondence should be addressed to:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ATTN: Mr. Bruce W. Moran

M/S: T-8-H-7

Washington, DC 20555

Voice Message: (301) 415-7871

Fax: 301-415-5390 Email: <u>bwm@nrc.gov</u>

Thank you very much for providing NRC with the opportunity to participate in the work of your committee.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Michael E. Mayfield NRC Standards Executive Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research

<u>Distribution</u> RidsNsirDns

[G:\dns staff\standards committee.wpd *See previous concurrence

OFC	MSS	MSS	DNS	NSIR	NSE
NAME	BMoran	RNelson	GTracy	RZimmerman	MMayfield
DATE	9/5/02	9/5/02	9/6/02	9/9/02	9/11/02